(R-2000-284)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 292261 OCT 05 1999

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the low bid of C&W Diving Services in the amount of \$688,452 for modifications to the Point Loma Outfall Gate is hereby accepted, and the City Manager is authorized to execute a contract therefor in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number W.O. 242199.
- 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$218,875 from Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41509, Metro Wastewater Unallocated Reserve, Dept. 777, Org. No. 445, Job Order 777210, Object Account 4903, to Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41508, Dept. 771, Org. No. 421, Job Order 242199, Object Account 4220.
- 3. That the expenditure of an additional amount not to exceed \$218,875 from Fund No. 41508, Dept. 771, Org. No. 421, Job Order 242199, Object Account 4220, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to supplement funds previously authorized by the Council for this project, for a revised expenditure of \$722,875 (based on actual low bid), consisting of \$688,452 for construction and \$34,423 for contingency, and provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor is authorized to transfer excess budged funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves on advice of the administering department.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. Zeleny

Deputy City Attorney

TCZ:mb
09/21/99
Aud.Cert:2000307
Or.Dept:MWWD
Bid No:
R-2000-284
Form=pabs.res

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			•			· AODITO	TO AITE OF	JIIII TIKOL			
			(CERTIFI	CATE OF U	JNALLOTTED BALANCE			— AC RIGINATING — EPT. NO.:	2000307	
	i the	HEREB' foregoir rwise una	ng resol	TIFY tha lution is	t the mone available in	ey required the Treas	for the a ury, or is	allotment o	of funds for	the purpose set nto the Treasury,	
Amount		34,423.00			Fund			41508			
Purp	ose	To autho	orize the	expend	iture for Poi	nt Loma Ou	ıtfall Gate	repair cont	ingencies.		
Date		September 22, 1999				By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
						CCOUNTING DA		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	41508	771	421	4905	242199	ACCOUNT	EQUIF	FACILITY	*34,423.00	
 	-										
	 										
							TOTA			AMOUNT	
purpose Treasu same a anticipa	e of ry, care tated	said con or are an to be dra to come i	itract, th ticipated wn, and	nat suffic d to com d that th Treasury	ient moneys ne into the e said mon y, to the cred	s to meet t Treasury, ley now ac	he obligati to the cre- tually in t	ions of sai dit of the he Treasu	d contract a appropriation	propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys cumbered.	
Not t	o Ex	ceed \$		68	8,452.00		-				
Vend	dor	C & W D	iving Se	ervices							
Purp	ose	To autho	rize the	expendi	ture for the	Point Loma	Ocean O	utfall repair	of three		
		leaking g	jates.								
Date		. (Septem	ber 22, 1	999	By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
					A	CCOUNTING DA				DELARCHMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
2	0	41508	771	421	4220	242199				\$469,577.00	
3	0	41509	777	445	4903	777210				218,875.00	
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92	2)	***		-4.44			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$722,875.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
\		•								TONDOVERKIDE	

OCT 05 1999 R_292261

AC____2000307